

City of Waukesha Department of Public Works 130 Delafield Street Waukesha, WI 53188 Waukesha-wi.gov

Contract Change Order

Form C107 (Rev 01/18)

| Project: Frame Park Retaining Wall | |
|---|---|
| Date: 8/22/19 | |
| Contract Number: 4123 | |
| Branch: Engineering Department. | |
| Change Order Number: 1 | |
| Contractor: Ford Construction Co. Inc. | |
| Amount of original contract | \$153,489.25 |
| Amount of Contract prior this Change Order | . \$44,090.07 |
| Description of change : Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work performed at the request of th Construction for the Frame Park Retaining as explained below. | e City by Ford |
| Credit to switch from lannon stone liner to logo liner Accept Alternate Bid for Sidewalk Replacement Slurry and additional width of footing due to poor soils and bedrock 270.56 tons of additional stone at unit bid price of \$26.85 per ton Disposal and trucking fees of poor soils 5-day extension due to additional work needed for the poor soil conditions | \$6,809.00 \$32,319.00 \$7,264.54 \$5,063.53 |
| Amount of this Change Order | \$44,090.07 |
| Net Contract Amount after this Change Order | \$ 197,579.32 |
| City of Waukesha Director of Public Works | Date |
| Contractor Ford Construction Co. Inc. | Date |